

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3158-3159/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2025 in DBCWP No. 14399/2025 26-11-2025 in DBCWP No. 14399/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

DR. ABDUL VAHID KOTA MEMORIAL DARUL ULUM AHLE HADIS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JODHPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 21050/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 30-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ahmed Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Sheena T, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, the effect and operation of
the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR