

ITEM NO.58 (MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3158-3159/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2025 in DBCWP No. 14399/2025 26-11-2025 in DBCWP No. 14399/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

DR. ABDUL VAHID KOTA MEMORIAL
DARUL ULUM AHLE HADIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JODHPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 25514/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 21050/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 25512/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6480/2026 (XV)
IA No. 108849/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 108850/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 48712/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Herinder Kaur Brar, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Moti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed, list on 27.04.2026.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**